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REQUIREMENTS.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (PER MIDWEST TITLE MADISON, LLC, COMMITMENT NO. D01892T WITH A COMMITMENT DATE OF JULY 21, 2020) PARCEL THREE (3) IN CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7647, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PARCELS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) IN CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6638, BEING A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (N.W.1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (N.W.1/4) OF SECTION THIRTY-FIVE (35), IN TOWNSHIP SEVEN (7) NORTH, RANGE NINETEEN (19) EAST, IN THE CITY OF WAUKESHA, WAUKESHA COUNTY, WISCONSIN, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY ON APRIL 7, 1995 IN VOLUME 65 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, AT PAGES 206 TO 211 INCLUSIVE, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2031973. 2005 PEWAUKEE ROAD, WAUKESHA, WI 53188 WAKC1002030 REFERENCE BENCHMARK - 937.70 FEET (NAVD 88 (12), BRASS CAP MONUMENT AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 35, TOWN 7 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST,
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OWNER: PRAIRIE PHILIP LLC

ADDRESS: 2105 PEWAUKEE RD
TAX KEY: WAKC 1002998

UNPLATTED LANDS
OWNER: PAYNE & DOLAN INC

C/O WAUKESHA LIME & STONE CO
ADDRESS: W239 S244 PEWAUKEE RD
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PARCEL 3 C.S.M. No. 6638
OWNER: COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC

ADDRESS: 2001 PEWAUKEE RD
TAX KEY: WAKC 1002031
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LEGEND

Toll Free (800) 242-8511
Milwaukee Area (414) 259-1181

Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289
www.DiggersHotline.com

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY
INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
CONTRACTORS SHALL MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION AND VERIFY THE THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE CLIENT AND OR OTHER RECIPIENTS AGREE TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD PAYNE AND DOLAN HARMLESS
FOR ANY REUSE OF OR FROM CHANGES MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DRAWING OR
DATA WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT BY PAYNE AND DOLAN.
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OWNER: PAYNE & DOLAN INC

C/O WAUKESHA LIME & STONE CO
ADDRESS: W239 S340 PEWAUKEE RD
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PARCEL 3 C.S.M. No. 6638
OWNER: COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC

ADDRESS: 2001 PEWAUKEE RD
TAX KEY: WAKC 1002031
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SITE DATA

PARCEL ID: WAKC1002030
GROSS LOT SIZE: 6.9232 AC 6.8691 AC (299,219 SF)

ZONING:

EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 156 CAR SPACES (5-HC)
PROPOSED PARKING SPACES = 160 CAR SPACES (6-HC)

BUILDING COVERAGE = 52,313 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 4.585 AC (199,724 SF)
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 4.638 AC (202,051 SF)
EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA = 2.284 AC (99,495 SF) 33.25%
PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA = 2.231 AC (97,168 SF) 32.47%
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE AREA = 2.609 AC (113,668 SF)
RECONSTRUCTED/REDEVELOPMENT AREA =  0.54 AC (23,523 SF)

THE ABOVE CALCULATIONS INCLUDE ALL FUTURE WORK SHOWN ON
THIS SITE PLAN.

NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR FLANGE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SURFACES THAT MAY BE DISTURBED IN ANY STREET ROW
OPENINGS SHALL BE REPLACED IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME
CONDITION AS THEY WERE PRIOR TO SUCH DISTURBANCE.

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

H.C. SIGN AND POST

BOLLARD

Toll Free (800) 242-8511
Milwaukee Area (414) 259-1181

Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289
www.DiggersHotline.com

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY
INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
CONTRACTORS SHALL MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION AND VERIFY THE THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE CLIENT AND OR OTHER RECIPIENTS AGREE TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD PAYNE AND DOLAN HARMLESS
FOR ANY REUSE OF OR FROM CHANGES MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DRAWING OR
DATA WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT BY PAYNE AND DOLAN.

LEGEND
EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE

PROPERTY LINE

X
EXISTING  LIGHTS

EXISTING TREES

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING BOLLARD

SCALE IN FEET

30' 60'0

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
FINE GRADE & PAVE

FINE GRADE & PAVE

2" MILL AND 2" OVERLAY ON EXISTING

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CHANGING GRADES OR EXCAVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAPP

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAIMI N.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELKHORN

AutoCAD SHX Text
E-42379

AutoCAD SHX Text
490492

AutoCAD SHX Text
07/26/2021

AutoCAD SHX Text
CTD

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
07/26/2021

AutoCAD SHX Text
JNL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
"THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING CONCERNING TYPE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IS NOT GUARANTEED TO BE ACCURATE OR ALL INCLUSIVE. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING HIS OWN DETERMINATIONS AS TO THE TYPE AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO AVOID DAMAGE THERETO. IF ADDITIONAL UTILITIES ARE KNOWN TO EXIST IN THE PROPERTY, THE OWNER WILL PROVIDE EXISTING PLANS OF OTHER UTILITIES SERVING THE SITE AND THE BUILDING THAT OTHERWISE CANNOT BE LOCATED BY A VISUAL OBSERVATION OF THE PROPERTY OR OF WHICH THE SURVEYOR WOULD HAVE NO KNOWLEDGE".



2005 PEWAUKEE RD
TAX KEY: WAKC1002030

LOT 3
CSM 7647

I.E.:  914. 92

ST

WV

S S S S S S S S

X
XXXXXXXXXXXX

E

E

X
X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

STO

STO

STO

ST
O

STO

STO STO STO STO STO

STO

STO

STO

STO

STO

STO

STO

STO

ST

X
X

X

X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X X X X X

RIM: 915.05
10" N: 911.50
12" S: 911.49

I.E.:  914. 92 I.E.:  914. 92
I.E.:  915.04

I.E.:  914. 89
I.E.:  914. 91

I.E.:  914. 90

RIM: 915.06
12" N: 910.54
12" S: 910.52

RIM: 915.66
12" N: 910.42
12" SW: 911.26
15" E: 910.31

RIM: 914.11
12" N: 909.34
15" W: 909.59
24" SE: 909.23

RIM: 913.66
12" N: 909.56
12" S: 909.54

RIM: 914.76
24" NW: 908.39
15" NE: 908.52
30" SE: 908.38

RIM: 915.29
15" E: 911.79

15" SW: 911.74

I.E.:  906.85

S

S

E

E E E E

E

E E

G
G

G G G G G
G

G G G G G

W W W W W W W W W W W

FO FO FO FO FO

FO

FO

FO

T T T
T T

T

T

T

T

FO ATT
TEL ATT

GAS WE ENERGIES

ELEC WE ENERGIES

STO

915

912
913

914

91
5

91
3

91
4

915

913

914

916

915

920

916

917

918

919

91
4

MATCH
915.14

MATCH
914.21

913.40

911.00
912.99

915.08

911.78

912.07

911.18

911.00

MATCH
913.64

MATCH
912.39

915.81

MATCH
915.54

915.17

915.08915.49

STO

MATCH
915.25

914.83

MATCH
915.47

915.47

MATCH
914.92

MATCH
916.01 915.86

914.20 914.43

914.62

915.69

915.40

915.48

913.98

913.71

911.79
911.82

913.27
913.30

913.95 913.64
913.61

913.68
913.20

913.17 913.15
913.12

912.52

912.49

912.79
912.76

MATCH

STO STO STO STO

915.25

915.13

MATCH
914.88

MATCH
915.02

MATCH
915.15

MATCH
914.44

MATCH
914.48

MATCH
916.49

MATCH
914.43

MATCH
914.63

914.17

MATCH
913.66

913.80

0.57
915.11
0.55

914.83
0.41

914.49
0.23

914.28
0.10

914.74
0.34

914.20
0.11

914.17
0.10914.01

0.11
913.93

0.32
914.70
0.44

915.16
0.48

914.90
0.19

914.40
0.07

-0.21

-0.21-0.19
-0.77

-0.47

914.85
-1.29

915.92
-0.70

0.08

0.66

0.16

0.20

0.78

0.86

915.80

914.61

MATCH
915.05MATCH

917.40

MATCH
917.16

0.35

0.23

0.12

0.10

MATCH
915.44

914.88

MATCH
914.68

MATCH
915.04

915.26

-0.27

-0.79 -0.55
912.00

916.08
-0.18

STOSTOSTO

MATCH
913.63

MATCH
913.16

MATCH
913.10

MATCH
914.61

MATCH
914.65

MATCH
914.72

MATCH
914.77 MATCH

914.63

MATCH
914.57

MATCH
914.57

MATCH
914.48

MATCH
913.68 MATCH

912.48

E

E

E

E

E

E

914.82

-0.22

914.57

914.64
0.27

-0.42

E E E

MATCH
913.57

MATCH
912.43

914.95

914.95

915.33

914.89
914.96

915.08

915.19

915.31
915.42

915.39
915.37

915.33

915.12

915.14
915.12

914.78

MATCH
915.23

915.01

915.11

914.96

914.73

915.07

914.98

915.42

915.32

915.56

915.67

915.01
915.09

915.21
915.32

915.44

915.52
915.49

915.45

E E

REGRADE
SWALE

GRADE SWALE

INLET
PROTECTION,
TYPE B

INLET
PROTECTION,

TYPE C

INLET
PROTECTION,

TYPE C

INLET
PROTECTION,
TYPE B

MAINTAIN YARD
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SILT SOCK

PROP. CATCH BASIN
RIM 914.21

12" S: 910.05

EXTEND SALVAGED 12"
STM PIPE TO NEW CB

@ 1.4% SLOPE

EXTEND SALVAGED 30"
STM PIPE TO OUTLET
@ 0.6% SLOPE

SILT SOCK

SILT SOCK

SILT SOCK

6" UNDERDRAIN
128 LF @ 1%

6" UNDERDRAIN
20 LF @ 1%

6" UNDERDRAIN
112 LF @ 1%

PROPOSED (2) - 4" ELECTRICAL CONDUITS
LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH

WALBEC SECURITY PERSONNEL AND
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

PROPOSED (1) - 4" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ADJUST INLET
-0.34'

PROPOSED (1) - 4" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
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UNPLATTED LANDS
OWNER: PRAIRIE PHILIP LLC

ADDRESS: 2105 PEWAUKEE RD
TAX KEY: WAKC 1002998

UNPLATTED LANDS
OWNER: PAYNE & DOLAN INC

C/O WAUKESHA LIME & STONE CO
ADDRESS: W239 S244 PEWAUKEE RD

TAX KEY: PWC 1002997
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SCALE IN FEET

30' 60'0

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. THE FOX RIVER IS THE ULTIMATE RECEIVING BODY OF WATER .

2. PERIMETER EROSION CONTROL AND INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED AS INDICATED ON THE
EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE.

3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL REQUIRE TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH. PLACE SEEDING MIXTURE NO.
40 AT A RATE OF 2 LB PER 1000 SF PER WISDOT STANDARD SPEC 630. PLACE FERTILIZER TYPE B AT A RATE
OF 7 LB PER 1000 SF PER WISDOT STANDARD SPEC 629.

4. INSPECT AND REPAIR ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES AT LEAST EVERY 7 DAYS AND WITHIN 24 HRS
AFTER EVERY RAINFALL GREATER THAN 1/2".

5. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT AND WARRANTY
PERIOD IN CONFORMANCE WITH DNR WPDES GENERAL PERMIT (IF APPLICABLE).

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
NECESSARY TO PREVENT EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION.

7. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO DRAIN TO APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AT ALL TIMES DURING
SITE DEVELOPMENT UNTIL FINAL STABILIZATION IS ACHIEVED.

8. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING COPIES OF ALL PERMITS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ABIDING BY ALL PERMIT REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS.

Toll Free (800) 242-8511
Milwaukee Area (414) 259-1181

Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289
www.DiggersHotline.com

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITY
INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
CONTRACTORS SHALL MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION AND VERIFY THE THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE CLIENT AND OR OTHER RECIPIENTS AGREE TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD PAYNE AND DOLAN HARMLESS
FOR ANY REUSE OF OR FROM CHANGES MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DRAWING OR
DATA WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT BY PAYNE AND DOLAN.

LEGEND
DISTURBANCE LIMITS (0.54 AC)

EXISTING ELECTRIC OVERHEAD

EXISTING ELECTRIC GENERAL

EXISTING TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND
EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

T

X

XXX

PROPOSED PERIMETER EROSION CONTROL

XXX

EXISTING GAS LINEG G

EXISTING FIBER OPTICFO

EXISTING STORM SEWERSTO STO

EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS

EXISTING WATER SERVICEW W

EXISTING  LIGHTS

EXISTING TREES

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING BOLLARD

INLET PROTECTION

SF SF SF

DRAINAGE ARROW

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION TIMEFRAMES*:
INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES = SEPTEMBER 1, 2021

PHASE 1 = SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 - NOVEMBER 30, 2021

PHASE 2 = SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 - NOVEMBER 30, 2021

PHASE 3 = MAY 1, 2022 - JULY 31, 2022

FINAL RESTORATION =  JULY 31, 2022

THE INTENDED SEQUENCES OF SITE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS INDICATED ON THE EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF WNDR CONSERVATION PRACTICE STANDARDS PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBING
ACTIVITIES.

2. FINE GRADE.

3. PAVE.

4. INSTALL LANDSCAPING/RESTORATION.

5. WHEN THE SITE VEGETATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED AND THE POTENTIAL OF EROSION IS STABILIZED, THE
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURE WILL BE REMOVED.

*CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY DATES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER
UNFORESEEN REASONS.
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VARIES
SEE PLANS

FLOW CHANNEL
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12" MAX.
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24"
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24"

FLAT TOP SLAB

NOTES:

STORM MANHOLE OR INLET MH

2'-0"

1. MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION TO MEET
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C478.

2. PROVIDE FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 5' OR LESS
IN DEPTH. FLAT TOP SLABS TO BE IN-BELL TYPE.

3. JOINTS SHALL BE WATERTIGHT. USE BUTYL RUBBER
GASKET.

4. USE RUBBER GASKETS FOR PIPE CONNECTIONS.

5. ECCENTRIC CONE SECTION OF MANHOLE TO BE SET
OUTSIDE OF VEHICULAR WHEEL PATH
NEAR ℄ ROADWAY.

RIM ELEV.
SEE PLANS

ADJUST TO FINISH
GRADE WITH CONCRETE
GRADE RINGS

O RING OR
MASTIC JOINTS

PRECAST
CONCRETE
MANHOLE
SECTION

CONCRETE
FILL

37"

CL

N.T.S.

CASTING PER
PLAN

NOTES:
1.  SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY AND/OR WITHIN
     24 HOURS OF CONSTRUCTING DITCHES, DIVERSIONS, OR OTHER CHANNELS.
2.  SILT FENCE FABRIC SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES:
     A.  GRAB STRENGTH: 100 LBS.  (ASTM D-1682)
     B.  MULLEN BURST: 200 PSI MIN.  (ASTM D-3786)
     C. EQUIVALENT OPENING SIZE:
       BETWEEN 50 AND 140 FOR SOILS WITH MORE THAN 15 PERCENT
       BY WEIGHT PASSING A NO. 200 SIEVE.
        BETWEEN 20 AND 50 FOR SOILS WITH LESS THAN 15 PERCENT
        BY WEIGHT PASSING A NO. 200 SIEVE.
     D.  WATER FLOW RATE OF 10 GAL/MIN/SQ. FT. AT 50 MM CONSTANT
        HEAD (ASTM D-4491)
     E.  ULTRA VIOLET RADIATION STABILITY OF 90%
     F.  IF SUPPORT NETTING IS REQUIRED, NETTING SHALL BE AN INDUSTRIAL
       POLYPROPYLENE WITH A 3/4 INCH SPACING OR EQUIVALENT.
        A HEAVY DUTY NYLON TOP SUPPORT CORD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED.
3.  INSTALLATION PROCEDURE AS FOLLOWS:
     A.  EXCAVATE A U-TRENCH UPSLOPE FROM THE LINE OF STAKES.
     B.  INSTALL SILT FENCE IN TRENCH. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID TEARING
        FABRIC. TORN FABRIC SHALL BE REMOVED AND A NEW SEGMENT OF SILT
       FENCE SHALL BE PLACED. STAKES SHALL BE DRIVEN A MINIMUM OF 12"
       DEEP. SILT FENCE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18" AND A MAXIMUM OF 36" IN HEIGHT.
     C.  FIT LOWER 8" OF FILTER FABRIC INTO U-TRENCH. BACKFILL AND COMPACT U-TRENCH.
4.  SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSPECTED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER EACH RAINFALL OR DAILY DURING
     PERIODS OF PROLONGED RAIN.  REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.
5.  SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT OR WHEN DEPOSITS
     REACH ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER.
6.  SILT FENCE SHALL BE REMOVED ONLY WHEN THE THREAT OF EROSION HAS PASSED AND
     PERMANENT VEGETATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

2" X 2" WOODEN STAKE

FILTER FABRIC

FILL MATERIAL

U-TRENCH

12
" M

IN
.

18
" M

IN
.

36
" M

AX
.

4"FLOW

N.T.S.

INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B (W/O CURB BOX)

INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C (WITH CURB BOX)
1

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC TYPE FF

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
TYPE FF

WOOD 2" X 4" EXTENDS 8" BEYOND GRATE WIDTH
ON BOTH SIDES, LENGTH VARIES

2

1

NOTES:
1. FABRIC SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE ENGINEERS DISCRETION.
2. MANUFACTURED ALTERNATIVES APPROVED AND LISTED ON THE DEPARTMENT'S

EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT ACCEPTABILITY LIST MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE
INLET PROTECTION TYPE SPECIFIED

3. WHEN REMOVING OR MAINTAINING INLET PROTECTION, CARE SHALL BE TAKEN SO
THAT THE SEDIMENT TRAPPED ON THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC DOES NOT FALL INTO
THE INLET. ANY MATERIAL FALLING INTO THE INLET SHALL BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY.

FABRIC SIZE SHALL BE 8" (MIN) GREATER ON ALL SIDES OF THE INLET COVER TO
PROVIDE A HAND HOLD WHEN MAINTENANCE OR REMOVAL IS REQUIRED.

FOR INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C, WITH A CURB BOX, AN ADDITIONAL 18" OF FABRIC IS
WRAPPED AROUND THE WOOD AND SECURED WITH STAPLES. THE WOOD SHALL NOT
BLOCK THE ENTIRE HEIGHT OF THE CURB BOX.

PROPOSED LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT SECTION
EXCAVATION AND HMA PAVING

N.T.S.

28
" M

IN
IM

U
M

41
" S

PE
C

IA
L

24" MINIMUM
36" SPECIAL

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
N.T.S.

RESERVED
PARKING

ONLY

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

NOTES:
1. SIGN DETAIL APPLICABLE FOR

ADDITIONAL SIGNS.

18"

12"

6"

12"

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS
N.T.S.

R7-8

R7-8P

PAVEMENT MARKING - PERPENDICULAR STALL
N.T.S.

3' O.C.

8' MIN
11' VAN

5' MIN
8' VAN 9'

18
.5

'
TY

P

NOTES:

1. PARKING STALL DIMENSIONS SHALL FOLLOW LOCAL
ORDINANCES.

2. PARKING STALL STRIPING SHALL CONFORM TO
SECTION 3B.19 OF THE MUTCD.

3. PER 2010 ADA STANDARDS VAN ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SHALL BE EITHER 11 FEET PARKING STALL
WITH AT A MINIMUM 5 FEET ACCESSIBLE AISLE OR
AT A MINIMUM 8 FEET PARKING STALL WITH 8 FEET
ACCESSIBLE AISLE.

4. HANDICAP PAVEMENT MARKING SHALL CONFORM
TO SECTION 3B.20 OF THE MUTCD.

1 1/2" UPPER COURSE 5 LT 58-28 S

2" LOWER COURSE 3 LT 58-28 S

AGGREGATE
DENSE

EXISTING
SUBGRADE

6 " AGGREGATE
DENSE

5" CONCRETE

4" YELLOW PAINT

4" YELLOW PAINT

12
"

6"

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

18-INCH STANDARD CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER DETAIL

N.T.S.

11
2" R

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE

ADJACENT NEW
PAVEMENT

6"

6"
6"

24"6"

4" M
IN

.

NOTES:

4000 PSI CONCRETE SHALL BE USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF THE CURB & GUTTER. GUTTER PAN SLOPE SHALL MATCH
ADJACENT PAVEMENT SLOPE. 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER SHALL BE PLACED TRANSVERSELY IN THE CURB
AS FOLLOWS:

1) AT EACH JUNCTION OF RADIUS RETURN CURB AND THE CURB WHICH IS PARALLEL TO THE PROJECT 
CENTER LINE.

2)  AT EACH JUNCTION WITH EXISTING CONCRETE CURB OR CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER.

3)  AT EACH JUNCTION WITH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, TO THE DEPTH OF THE SIDEWALK.

12"

4%

18-INCH REJECT CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER DETAIL

N.T.S.

11
2" R

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE

ADJACENT NEW
PAVEMENT

6"

6"
7"

24"6"
4" M
IN

.

NOTES:

4000 PSI CONCRETE SHALL BE USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF THE CURB & GUTTER. GUTTER PAN SLOPE SHALL MATCH
ADJACENT PAVEMENT SLOPE. 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER SHALL BE PLACED TRANSVERSELY IN THE CURB
AS FOLLOWS:

1) AT EACH JUNCTION OF RADIUS RETURN CURB AND THE CURB WHICH IS PARALLEL TO THE PROJECT 
CENTER LINE.

2)  AT EACH JUNCTION WITH EXISTING CONCRETE CURB OR CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER.

3)  AT EACH JUNCTION WITH EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, TO THE DEPTH OF THE SIDEWALK.

12"

6"
 M

IN
.

2'

SEDIMENT LOGS

WOOD STAKE

16
"

M
IN

IM
U

M2"

SEDIMENT LOGS

WOOD STAKE

WOOD STAKE TO ONLY
PENETRATE NETTING,
NOT INNER MATERIAL

SOIL SURFACE

STAKE TO BE PLACED AT
TOE OF SLOPE, BOTH SIDES

WOOD STAKE

SEDIMENT LOG

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT SECTION
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